TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM593670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Experian Marketing Solutions, LLC		12/01/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Experian Technology Limited	
Street Address:	The Sir John Peace Building	
Internal Address:	Experian Way / NG2 Business Park	
City:	Nottingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG80 1ZZ	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617096	QUICKADDRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-5794

Email: jhbrown@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Brown

Address Line 1: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 2: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028734-9003-001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Brown

Address Line 1: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 2: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Brown

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0088**

SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey h brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=QUICKADDRESS Assignment - Experian Marketing Solutions, LLC to Experian Technology Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Experian Marketing Solutions, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 955 American Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois, United States ("ASSIGNOR"), owns, with respect to the United States, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademark; and

WHEREAS, Experian Technology Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, having offices located at The Sir John Peace Building, Experian Way, NG2 Business Park, Nottingham, NG80 1ZZ, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, with respect to the United States only, ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor listed on attached Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, together with all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid trademark and registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment. The territory of this Assignment is limited to the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and is effective nunc pro tune as of December 1, 2012.

Experian Marketing Solutions, LLC

Nama

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
QUICKADDRESS	United States	2617096

RECORDED: 08/24/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0090